
   
   

 
   

    
 

   
    

 
   
    

 
 
 
  

 

 
 
IRVIN G. CONDON 
Judge of Probate 
LENNA S. KIRCHNER 
Associate Judge of Probate 
PETER A. KOUTEN 
Associate Judge of Probate 
DAVID L. MICHEL  
Associate Judge of Probate 
SYDNEY M. FOWLER 
Associate Judge of Probate 

  
  

  
  

   
    
  

    
  

   
   

   
    

    
  

   
  

   
    
  

    
  

   
   

   
    

    
  

   
 

      
    

  
   

   
   

    
    

  
   

  

  

  

 
 

 
COMMITMENT DIVISION 
Judicial Center 
100 Broad Street, Suite 469  
Charleston, SC 29401 
843.958.5180 
Fax: 843.958.5191 

 
                                     ESTATE DIVISION                                        
                                     Historic Courthouse          
                                     84 Broad Street                                                              
                                     Charleston, SC 29401 
                                     843.958.5030  
                                          Fax: 843.958.5044 

 
 

PROBATE COURT STAFF INFORMATION  
 
     JUDGES 

Irv Condon       Judge of Probate (843-958-5193/Cell 817-2039) irvcondon@charlestoncounty.org  
Lenna S. Kirchner   Associate Judge of Probate (843-958-4363) lkirchner@charlestoncounty.org  
Peter A. Kouten       Associate Judge of Probate (843-843-958-5197) pkouten@charlestoncounty.org  
David L. Michel      Associate Judge of Probate (843-958-5032) dlmichel@charlestoncounty.org  
Sydney M. Fowler   Associate Judge of Probate (843-958-4363) smfowler@charlestoncounty.org 

     
             ESTATE DIVISION 

Alison Atwood        Litigation-Clerk of Court - Estate Division (958-5031/Cell 666-4034) aatwood@charlestoncounty.org 
Amy Tackett            Estates ending in 0, 5 (958-5038) atackett@charlestoncounty.org 
Sharon Clark        Estates ending in 1, 6 (958-5033/Cell 666-4646) sclark@charlestoncounty.org 
Nicole Rollins        Estates ending in 2, 7 (958-5039/Cell 666-4276) nrollins@charlestoncounty.org 
Tleshia Schoenith     Estates ending in 3, 8 (958-5037/Cell 666-4723) tschoenith@charlestoncounty.org 
Lindsay Williams     Estates ending in 4, 9 (958-5034/Cell 480-1960) lewilliams2@charlestoncounty.org 
Lisa C. Griffith         Customer Service Representative (958-5030/Cell 906-3266) lgriffith@charlestoncounty.org  

 
                       COMMITMENT AND GUARDIANSHIP/CONSERVATORSHIP DIVISION 

Regina LeBlanc             Clerk of Court for Commitment Division (958-5192/Cell 277-5674) rleblanc@charlestoncounty.org 
Megan Arnett MS, MPA   Commitment Clerk (958-5188/Cell 666-9782) marnett@charlestoncounty.org 
Skylar Shepard               Commitment Clerk (958-5185/Cell 666-9840) sshepard@charlestoncounty.org 
Ciara Thorne              Commitment Clerk (958-5196) CNThorne@charlestoncounty.org 
Tonya Vanderhoof             Guardianship/Conservatorship Clerk, Odd # Cases (958.5184) tkvanderhoof@charlestoncounty.org  
Tina Homer                Guardianship/Conservatorship Clerk, Even # Cases (958-5190/Cell 693-5280) thomer@charlestoncounty.org 
Elizabeth Currie             Guardianship/Conservatorship Coordinator (958-5187/Cell 666-5163) ecurrie@charlestoncounty.org 

                      
                                                                MARRIAGE LICENSE DIVISION 
Regina LeBlanc              Supervisor (958-5192/277-5674) rleblanc@charlestoncounty.org 
Portia Geathers              Marriage License Clerk (958-5183) pgeathers@charlestoncounty.org 

 
              ADULT DRUG COURT 

Megan Arnett MS, MPA           Coordinator (958-5188/Cell 666-9782) marnett@charlestoncounty.org 
 

    MENTAL HEALTH COURT  
Skylar Shepard                         Coordinator (958-5185/Cell 666-9840) sshepard@charlestoncounty.org 

 
    JUVENILE DRUG COURT 

Megan Arnett MS, MPA          Coordinator (958-5188/Cell 666-9782) marnett@charlestoncounty.org 
 
    VETERANS TREATMENT COURT 

Jason Legare, Sr.                      Coordinator (860-8653) jlegare@charlestoncounty.org 
         
     STAFF 

Hollen Sellers           Financial Officer (958-5186/Cell 666-5633) hsellers@charlestoncounty.org 
Jason Legare, Sr.         Liaison, Veterans’ Treatment Court (860-8653) jlegare@charlestoncounty.org 
Julius J. Gailliard         Law Clerk (958-5045/Cell 666-7364) jgailliard@charlestoncounty.org 
Ayva Kunes, Esquire   Law Clerk (958-5194) avkunes@charlestoncounty.org 
Jamie Robinson           Estate Projects Officer (666-4701) jrobinson@charlestoncounty.org 
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